April 28, 2025

Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom

8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, April 28, 2025
with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and David Henderson present.

David Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to

approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by David Henderson and carried unanimously, to
approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, April 21, 2025.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the current projects of the County
crews, including blading, starting to narrow up roads, rock hauling and ditching. The Board
signed contracts with Douds Stone and Cantera Aggregates for the 2025 Rock Program in accord
with their April 21st action to approve twelve projects, awarding seven to Douds Stone and five to

Cantera Aggregates.

The Board then discussed the continuation of repair and cleanup work because of water damage
that occurred when a frozen water line broke. No action was taken.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

David Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to

approve the following claims to be paid:

BLACK RAIN COURT REPORTING
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC
BLOOMFIELD MAIN STREET INC
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC
CHARITON VALLEY PLAN&DEVELOP

CITY OF BLOOMFIELD
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL
DAVIS CO TIRE INC
DENCO CORP

FS LOGISTICS LLC

GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVS

HARRY WILLIAMS JR

IA OFFICE-STATE MEDICAL EXAMNR
IDEAL READY MIX COMPANY INC
INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE

JACOB FARNEY
KURT DOTTERER
LAURA BAIRD

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.

METAL CULVERTS INC

MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES
NEXTRAN CORPORATION
OFFICIAL PEST CONTROL

PURPLE WAVE INC

SIGOURNEY TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT

STAPLES INC

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES EAST
VAN BUREN COUNTY IOWA
WINGER COMPANIES INC

AFLAC

COLLECTION SERVICES CENTER
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN
EQUITABLE FINANCIAL, EQUI-VEST

IPERS

ISAC-ACCIDENT INSURANCE

SUCCESS BANK

TREASURER STATE OF IA DEPT REV

VALIC RETIREMENT

ATTY -depos/transcripts
AUD-subscription
SPRVS-FY25 funding
SR-Rock

SR-Outside Engineering
CH-utilities
DCPH-Mar25 IDPH Grant
SHER-mv repair
SR-Crackfilling J40
SR-Grader

ATTY-data processing
COHome-maintenance
ATTY-med exam/autopsy
SR-Concrete

SR-Seal Installer
CH-water damage repair
SR-Service
VA-educ/trng/school
SR-Parts

SR-Pipe

SHER-fire alarm svc
SR-Parts

SHER-pest control
SR-Motor Grader
SR-Parts

AUD-office supplies
SR-Parts

ATTY-med exam/autopsy
SHER-HVAC svc
AFLAC - PRETAX
CHILD SUPPORT
MEDICAL INS-PRETAX
AXA EQUITABLE
IPERS 01

ACC INS-AFTER TAX
FICA-SS

State WH

VALIC RETIREMENT

258.50
56.00
7,000.00
20,370.74
155.78
4,634.88
13,192.23
122.90
90,760.50
2,700.00
546.46
675.00
2,047.00
6,643.25
337.49
560.00
80.00
148.20
222.08
7,752.00
1,614.36
80.10
60.00
57,200.00
271.09
56.94
469.59
225.00
1,200.00
658.76
2,656.08
99,595.35
100.00
39,996.02
116.40
51,376.03
6,525.53
4,755.03



David Henderson moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: KRISTI GOODSON
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




